DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2021-970071

RPTT:\$3042.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$3,082.00 Pgs=2

06/30/2021 09:24 AM

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

John Zinda Christina Zinda 1548 Jones Street Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Same As Above

Escrow No. 2103965-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1420-34-710-030

R.P.T.T. \$3,042.00

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Michele D Hill, a widow

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to John Zinda and Christina Zinda husband and wife as joint tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows: All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 30 as shown on the official plat of Sierra View Subdivision, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on April 18, 1960, as File No. 15897, Official Records.

APN: 1420-34-710-030

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Michele D Hill

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Carson City

} ss:

une

This instrument was acknowledged before me on, by Michele D Hill

Centy Manually

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed under escrow No. 02103965.

CINDY McTAMMANY
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Douglas County
No: 19-3956-05 - Expires October 10, 2023

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Number				\ \	
a.	1420-34-710-030			_	\ \	
b				_	\ \	
C.					\ \	
d.					_ \ \	
	Tour of Dana and a					
	Type of Property:	b. x	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	☐ Vacant Land	b. x d. □	2-4 Plex	Book	Page	
•	☐ Condo/Twnhse	a. ⊔ f. □	Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Recording:		
	☐ Apt. Bldg	l. □ h. □	Mobile Home	Notes:		
3.	☐ Agricultural	II. L	Monite i joure	Notice:		
i.	Other			<u> </u>	\	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:			\$ 780,000.00		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)				\$		
	Transfer Tax Value	Suic Only	\$ 780,000.00			
		Tay Due:		\$ 3,042.00		
	Real Property Transfer	lax Due.		\ 'J''''		
4. If Exemption Claimed						
			r NRS 375.090, Sec	tion		
	b. Explain Reason for	r Exempti	on:		, and the same of	
		-				
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	itage being	g transferred: /W	<u>%</u>		
	المقام مصطاعته والتناد	aakaauda	dace under nenalti	, at periury pursuant to	NRS 375.060 and NRS	
	ومرجو المرجوع المراجع والمراجع	assidad ia a	arrest to the heet of	their information and Del	El. allu call de supportes	
	محصوا والمرائمات كالسمائد والمراج	ta cubeta	ntiata tha Intormalio	n provided Helelli, cultur		
	11	d avametic	IN AT ATBAT MATARINI	ianon di accilionalitat uu	e. Illav legalt ill a poliaity	
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1%	per month. Pursual	nt to MKS 3/5.030, the i	Buyer and Seller shall be	
jointly ar	nd severally liable for ar	y addition	al amount owed.	Canana Canana	4-	
Signati	ure (M) MCM	l V	UU.	Capacity Gran	1 ογ	
P .		1	,	Capacity		
Signati	me			/		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION				BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	(REQUIRE			(REQUI		
Print N	ame: Michele D Hill	Name and Address of the Owner, where	Pr	int Name: John Zinda ar	nd Christina Zinda	
Address: PO Box 397			Ac	Idress: 1548 Jones Stre	ress: 1548 Jones Street	
Aug 633, 1 O DOX 001			: Minden			
			ate: NV Zip: 89423			
State:		-/- `				
1	COMPANY/PERSO	ON REQU	ESTING RECORDII	NG (Required if not Sel	ler or Buyer)	
Print Name: Ticor Title of Nevada, Inc. Esc				crow No.: 02103965-0	1 <u>0-DKD</u>	
	ss: 307 W. Winnie Lane					
	tate, Zip: Carson City,					
Lity, S	tate, cip. Carson City,	,				

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Printed: 6/21/2021 1:49 PM by GSB Escrow No.: 02103965-010-DKD